

Bids Opened July 7, 2022

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		M&J ASPHALT PAVING		D CONSTRUCTION		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	479	\$45.00	\$ 21,555.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 20,788.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,950.00
2	#	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	479	\$45.00	\$ 21,555.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 44,068.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,740.00
3		21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,435	\$2.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 9,399.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,793.75
4	#	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	30,031	\$1.00	\$ 30,031.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 300.31	\$ 3.35	\$ 100,603.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,031.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 300.31	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,538.75
5		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	33,534	\$0.25	\$ 8,383.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 335.34	\$ 0.01	\$ 335.34	\$ 0.01	\$ 335.34	\$ 1.40	\$ 46,947.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 335.34
6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1,484	\$10.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.84	\$ 15.15	\$ 22,482.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.84	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,680.00
7	#	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.75"	SQ YD	27,357	\$3.00	\$ 82,071.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 102,588.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 68,392.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,714.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 66,477.51	\$ 3.50	\$ 95,749.50
8	#	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	SQ YD	30,031	\$5.00	\$ 150,155.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 165,170.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 97,600.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,077.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 123,127.10	\$ 6.25	\$ 187,693.75
9		40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	937	\$100.00	\$ 93,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 103,070.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 83,674.10	\$ 92.00	\$ 86,204.00	\$ 105.40	\$ 98,759.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,700.00
10		40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,143	\$125.00	\$ 142,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 154,305.00	\$ 121.11	\$ 138,428.73	\$ 115.00	\$ 131,445.00	\$ 120.40	\$ 137,617.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 160,020.00
11		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	6,440	\$100.00	\$ 644,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 644,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 631,120.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 637,560.00	\$ 95.35	\$ 614,054.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 644,000.00
12		44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7,500.00	\$2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 19,500.00
13	#	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	7,500	\$9.50	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 51,375.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 69,375.00
14	#	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	750	\$50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,000.00
15		60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	13	\$300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 451.35	\$ 5,867.55	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 5,239.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,980.00
16	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 94,535.68	\$ 94,535.68	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 628,000.00	\$ 628,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
17		78009024	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	312	\$20.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 3,494.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 3,447.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,744.00
18	#	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
19	#	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	146	\$700.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 157,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 140,598.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 160,600.00
20	#	A2002824	TREE, CATALPA SPECIOSA (NORTHERN CATALPA), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	24	\$750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00
21	#	A2002884	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS CHICAGOLAND, (CHICAGOLAND HACKBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	24	\$750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00
22	#	B2000124	TREE, ACER CAMPESTRE (HEDGE MAPLE), 3" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	24	\$750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00
23	#	NA	CLASS C PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	7,458	\$90.00	\$ 671,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 372,900.00	\$ 78.65	\$ 586,571.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 932,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 372,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 708,510.00
24	#	NA	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3,410	\$55.00	\$ 187,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 197,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,600.00
25	#	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY), 6"	SQ YD	810	\$85.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 104.80	\$ 84,888.00	\$ 107.80	\$ 87,318.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 83,430.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 85,050.00
26	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	820	\$65.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 40,631.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 99,220.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 67,240.00
27	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,405	\$45.00	\$ 198,225.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 229,060.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 158,580.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 222,012.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 226,857.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 229,060.00
28	#	NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	90	\$500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 660.80	\$ 59,472.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58,500.00
29	#	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	61	\$2,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 68,015.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 60,756.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 67,100.00
30	#	NA	NEW FRAMES AND LIDS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	67	\$400.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 427.85	\$ 28,665.95	\$ 600.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 25,594.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 29,480.00
31	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	2,120	\$16.00	\$ 33,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 32,648.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,920.00
32	#	NA	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	130	\$100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 114.25	\$ 14,852.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00
33	#	NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00

Denotes Error in bid Corrected by CBBEL

**TOTAL \$ 2,985,458.00 \$ 2,617,279.74 \$ 2,952,097.50 \$ 3,076,398.68 \$ 3,235,215.46 \$ 3,492,560.09**

As Read (If Different)